

NO. 69155-4-I
IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

DEAN CURRY,
APPELLANT

v.

VIKING HOMES, ET AL.
RESPONDENTS.

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2013 JAN 11 PM 4:28

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF SNOHOMISH COUNTY
CAUSE NO. 09-2-07715-9

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

Edward C. Chung
WSBA# 34292
Attorney for Appellant

CHUNG, MALHAS, MANTEL & ROBINSON, PLLC
600 1st Avenue, Suite 400
Seattle, WA 98104
Phone: (206) 264-8999
Facsimile: (206) 264-9098

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
I. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR.....	1
II. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR.....	1
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
IV. ARGUMENT.....	4
A. THE TRIAL COURT’S JULY 6, 2012 COURT ORDER GRANTING SUMMARY JUDGMENT FAILS TO IDENTIFY THE EVIDENTIARY BASIS FOR WHICH SUMMARY JUDGMENT WAS GRANTED.	4
B. THE TRIAL COURTS’ <i>GRANTING</i> OF RESPONDENTS’ MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT SHOULD BE REVERSED BECAUSE VIEWED IN LIGHT MOST FAVORABLE TO THE NON-MOVING PARTY, GENUINE ISSUES OF MATERIAL FACTS EXISTED.....	4
C. THE TRIAL COURTS’ GRANTING OF RESPONDENTS’ MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT WAS PREAMTURE AS NO MOTION TO COMPEL OR TO STROKE THE PLEADINGS WAS NOTED DEFENDANTS COUNSEL.....	14
V. ARGUMENT.....	15

Appendices

APPENDIX A: Court Transcript, Page 19, Lines 13-25.....	
---	--

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Table of Cases

	PAGE
<i>Balise v. Underwood</i> , 62 Wn.2d 195, 199, 381 P.2d 966 (1963).....	7
<i>Barker v. Advanced Silicon Materials, LLC</i> , 131 Wn. App. 616, 623, 128 P.3d 633 (2006).....	1, 4
<i>Federal Way Sch. Dist. No. 210 v. State</i> , 167 Wn.2d 514, 523, 219 P.3d 941 (2009).....	5
<i>Hangman Ridge Training Stables, Inc. v. Safeco Title Ins. Co.</i> , 105 Wn.2d 778, 780, 719 P.2d 531 (1986).....	12
<i>House v. Thornton</i> , 76 Wn.2d 428, 436, 457 P.2d 199 (1969).....	13
<i>In re Dependency of A.K.</i> 162 Wn.2d 632, 174 P.3d 11 (2007).....	7
<i>Mostrom v. Pettibon</i> , 25 Wn. App. 158, 162, 607 P.2d 864 (1980).....	7
<i>Nguyen v. Dep't of Health</i> , 144 Wn.2d 516, 29 P.3d 689 (2001) Cert. denied 535 U.S. 904, 152 L.Ed. 2d 141, 122. S.Ct. 1203 (2002).....	7
<i>Scott v. Pac W. Mountain Resort</i> , 119 Wn.2d 484 , 503-503, 834 P.2d6 (1992).....	7
<i>Weden v. San Juan County</i> , 135 Wn.2d 678, 689, 958 P.2d 273 (1998).....	4
<i>Weyerhaeuser v. Pierce County</i> , 124 Wn. 2 d 26, 873 P. 2 d 498, (1994).....	7

Other Rules

CR 26 (i).....	15
CR 37.....	15
Cr 56.....	14
CR 56 (c).....	5
CR 56 (h).....	1, 4
